TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 13-05
September 17, 2013

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT
JINDRA, Annie L. Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision
Aide
Substitute Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District Wide
PETERSON, Peggy Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide
PIETSCH, Christina J. Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide
RICKETT, Kenneth P. Substitute Delivery Driver
District Wide
SAENZ, Geronimo R. Supervision Aide
Fruitvale Elementary School
WOTHKE, Theresa A. Nutrition Center Assistant
Nutrition Center
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE
BRODEUR, Karen M. Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
From: Hemet High School
To: SAILS/Santa Fe Education Center
CLAYTON, James D. Campus Supervisor |l
From: Hemet High School
To: Diamond Valley Middle School
CORONADO, Minerva M. From: Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide
To: Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

Little Lake Elementary School

FINAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

8/22/13

2/24/14

9/18/13

9/3/13

9/18/13

9/18/13

9/30/13

9/9/13

9/18/13



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 13-02
September 17, 2013

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)

DALLEY, Carol A. Instructional Aide (Classroom)
McSweeny Elementary School
(Change in Position Control Number)

GOMEZ, Maribel Campus Supervisor Il
Rancho Viejo Middle School
(Increase in Hours)

HERROLD, Sirena L. Nutrition Services Assistant Il
College Prep High School
(Increase in hours)

JACOBSON, Keri A. Clerk Il
From: Preschool/Headstart
To: Hemet High School

KINCAID, Jacqueline O. Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
From: McSweeny Elementary School
To: Jacob Wiens Elementary School
LEMON, Patty E. Campus Supervisor Il

Rancho Viejo Middle School
(Increase in Hours)

MCFARLAND, Marie I. Instructional Aide (Classroom)
From: Tahquitz High School
To: Ramona Elementary School
McNEIL, Jennifer L. From: Assistant Director

Nutrition Services
To: Interim Director
Nutrition Services

OHRT, Robert T. Campus Supervisor |l
Rancho Viejo Middle School
(Increase in Hours)

RAMIREZ, Lorenzo D. Head Custodian |
From: Fruitvale Elementary School
To: McSweeny Elementary School
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EFFECTIVE DATE

9/18/13

9/18/13

9/18/13

9/18/13

9/11/13

9/18/13

9/18/13

9/5/13

9/18/13

9/23/13



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 13-02

September 17, 2013

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)

WALKER, Julie A. From:
To:

WILLIAMS, Cally M. From:
To:

WILLSON, Lisa D. From:
To:

DECLINATION OF EMPLOYMENT

Substitute Instructional Aide, Substitute
Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide,
Substitute Secondary Breakfast
Supervision Aide and Substitute
Supervision Aide District Wide

Campus Supervisor Il

HOPE School

Cafeteria Manager IV

Hemet High School

Nutrition Services Purchasing Specialist
Nutrition Center

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District Wide

Nutrition Services Assistant |

Rancho Viejo Middle School

KELLENBERGER, Rumicko M. Nutrition Services Assistant |
Rancho Viejo Middle School

DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT

JINDRA, Annie L. Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide
West Valley High School

KELLENBERGER, Rumicko M. Supervision Aide
Fruitvale Elementary School

NIETHAMER, Jill E. Supervision Aide
Fruitvale Elementary School

(Correction to 9/6/13 PAO submission as resignation)

PIETSCH, Christina J. Classroom Activity Specialist
Ramona Elementary School

SAENZ, Geronimo R. Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Little Lake Elementary School

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT
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EFFECTIVE DATE

9/18/13

9/18/13

9/18/13

9/5/13

8/21/13

9/5/13

5/31/13

5/31/13

9/13/13



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 13-02

September 17, 2013

CURCIE, Marcie V.

PALACIOS, Edward

PETERSON, Michael A.

PETERSON, Sarah M.

RHODES, Aaron L.

NEW HIRE

ANZURES, Delores A.

BARRON, Craig R.

GARCIA JR., Mariano

HYNES, Kelly L.

IGNACIO, Cristina

MCLIN, Jeri S.

PARKER, Marissa D.

ZENTNER, John M.

Pep Squad Advisor
Hamilton High School

Pep Squad Advisor
Hemet High School

Pep Squad Assistant Advisor
Tahquitz High School

Flag and Banner Advisor
Pep Squad Advisor
Tahquitz High School

Intramural Sports Advisor
Acacia Middle School

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Custodian |
Hamilton Elementary School

AVID Tutor
District Wide

Nutrition Center Assistant
Nutrition Center

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant |

District Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant |

District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Walk on Athletic Coach
Hemet High School
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EFFECTIVE DATE

8/12/13 -5/30/14

8/7/13-5/30/14

8/12/13 -5/30/14

8/12/13 -5/30/14

8/12/13-5/30/14

9/18/13

9/18/13

9/18/13

9/18/13

9/18/13

9/18/13

9/18/13

2013-2014 School Year



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 13-02

September 17, 2013

WHITE, Catherine L.

EMPLOYEE # 217330

GROVES, Janna K.

MAJOR, Micah P.

NAVARRO, Stacy K.

PUGLIESE, Amber L.

VIVANCO, Justin E.

ALMENDARIZ, Frank
ANDERSEN, David M.
DWINNELL, Craig
EDWARDS, Robbie
WILSON, William “Corey”

ACEVES, Tammy
ALLEN, Josh
ALVAREZ, Maria G.
AMBRIZ, Julissa
AMEZCUA, Cyndee
ANGLIN, Christine

Walk On Athletic Coach
Hemet High School

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

Acacia Middle School

Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide
District Wide

Supervision Aide
Jacob Wiens Elementary School

Nutrition Center Assistant
Nutrition Center

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Tahquitz High School
Hemet High School
Hemet High School
West Valley High School
Hemet High School

KENDRICK, Jenifer
KIFER, Sunshine
LABS, Maryann
LANE, Gracie
LANGILL, Diane
LEAVITT, Tena
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EFFECTIVE DATE

2013-2014 School Year

9/10/13

5/31/13

5/31/13

9/13/13

9/13/13

8/1/13

8/30/13

2013-2014 School Year

2013-2014 School Year

2013-2014 School Year

2013-2014 School Year
2013-2014 School Year

2013-2014 School Year



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 13-02 Page 6
September 17, 2013

EFFECTIVE DATE
SATURDAY SCHOOL INSTRUTIONAL AIDES (Cont.)

ARAMBULA, Marisol LEOS, Caroline
ARIAS, Mirella LEWIS, Robert
BAILEY, Tricia LOPEZ, Frances
BEAGLE, Georgianna LORENC, Suzette
BERNARD, Heather MAGUINO-HUERINGA, Brenda
BOONE, Jason MARCIAL, Diana
BRITO, Odalmy MCFARLAND, Marie
BRODEUR, Karen MEEKER, Amber
BROWN, Lorena NADELL, Timothy
CAROTHERS, Diana NAUS, Amanda
CHERBONE, Ashley NEVILLS, Debra
CLARK, Chatele NEWTON, Renee
COMAN, Emily NOLAN, Christopher
COOK, Christina NOLAN, Rebecca
CORNEJO, Cynthia NORTHERN, Brandy
CORONADO, Minerva OS], Elizabeth
CURE, Sunny PAULSON, Denise
CUNNINGHAM, Melinda PEARSON, Tina
DALLEY, Carol PERLUS, Laura
DEVLIN, Michelle PHIPPS, Christina
DURAN, Esther RANDALL, Jataya
DURAN, Ruth ROBLES, Pamela
ESCALERA, Angelica RONCHETTI, Susan
FOLLICK, Amy ROSEMEYER, Pamela
GALINDO, Ashley ROZANSKI, Christy
GALINDO, Adriana SAENZ, Geronimo
GALLARDO, D’Leen SANDOVAL, Nancy
GONZALEZ, Nancy SANTILLAN, Sylvia
GOW, Dawn SESEN, Inci

GOW, Esther SKILES, Samantha
HAECKEL, Teresa SMITH, Darrel
HECKTHORN, Lisa STIPATI, Rosemarie
HELTER, Jody SULLENS, Donna
HERBRANSON, Raquel TERAN IlI, Nelson
HERNANDEZ, Ruby THOMPSON, Shelly
HOWLAND, Veraonica TIBBITS, Amber
HUDSON, Julia TICHY, Ellen
HUFNAGEL, Diana TORRES, Estela
HUNTER, Tiffany URBAN, Joanne
JONES, Ashley VILLALOBOS, Jenny
KANE, Sheri VILLALPANDO, Abigail

KANOUSE, Amber VINCENT, Paula



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 13-02
September 17, 2013

SATURDAY SCHOOL INSTRUTIONAL AIDES (Cont.)

KEEP, Linda WALKER, Kim
WHITE, Irma

TERMINATION (T.B. NON COMPLIANCE)
EMPLOYEE # 171987

EMPLOYEE # 068058
EMPLOYEE # 224044

VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH

ADAMS, Randy Tahquitz High School

ATIGA, Michael West Valley High School
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EFFECTIVE DATE

9/18/13

2013-2014 School Year
(Correction from PAO 13-04 From Returning Walk-On Athletic Coach)
2013-2014 School Year

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with

respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 13-02.

LP:kr
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