TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 13-05

September 17, 2013 FINAL

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL	EFFECTIVE DATE	
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		
JINDRA, Annie L.	Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Substitute Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District Wide	8/22/13
PETERSON, Peggy	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	2/24/14
PIETSCH, Christina J.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	9/18/13
RICKETT, Kenneth P.	Substitute Delivery Driver District Wide	9/3/13
SAENZ, Geronimo R.	Supervision Aide Fruitvale Elementary School	9/18/13
WOTHKE, Theresa A.	Nutrition Center Assistant Nutrition Center	9/18/13
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE		l
BRODEUR, Karen M.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) From: Hemet High School To: SAILS/Santa Fe Education Center	9/30/13
CLAYTON, James D.	Campus Supervisor II From: Hemet High School To: Diamond Valley Middle School	9/9/13
CORONADO, Minerva M.	From: Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide To: Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Little Lake Elementary School	9/18/13

		EFFECTIVE DATE
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)		
DALLEY, Carol A.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) McSweeny Elementary School (Change in Position Control Number)	9/18/13
GOMEZ, Maribel	Campus Supervisor II Rancho Viejo Middle School (Increase in Hours)	9/18/13
HERROLD, Sirena L.	Nutrition Services Assistant II College Prep High School (Increase in hours)	9/18/13
JACOBSON, Keri A.	Clerk III From: Preschool/Headstart To: Hemet High School	9/18/13
KINCAID, Jacqueline O.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) From: McSweeny Elementary School To: Jacob Wiens Elementary School	9/11/13
LEMON, Patty E.	Campus Supervisor II Rancho Viejo Middle School (Increase in Hours)	9/18/13
MCFARLAND, Marie I.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) From: Tahquitz High School To: Ramona Elementary School	9/18/13
McNEIL, Jennifer L.	From: Assistant Director Nutrition Services To: Interim Director Nutrition Services	9/5/13
OHRT, Robert T.	Campus Supervisor II Rancho Viejo Middle School (Increase in Hours)	9/18/13
RAMIREZ, Lorenzo D.	Head Custodian I From: Fruitvale Elementary School To: McSweeny Elementary School	9/23/13

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)	_		EFFECTIVE DATE
WALKER, Julie A.	From: To:	Substitute Instructional Aide, Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide, Substitute Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide and Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide Campus Supervisor II HOPE School	9/18/13
WILLIAMS, Cally M.	From: To:	Cafeteria Manager IV Hemet High School Nutrition Services Purchasing Specialist Nutrition Center	9/18/13
WILLSON, Lisa D.	From: To:	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District Wide Nutrition Services Assistant I Rancho Viejo Middle School	9/18/13
DECLINATION OF EMPLOYM	IENT		
KELLENBERGER, Rumicko M.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Rancho Viejo Middle School		9/5/13
DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT			
JINDRA, Annie L.	Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide West Valley High School		8/21/13
KELLENBERGER, Rumicko M.	Supervision Aide Fruitvale Elementary School		9/5/13
NIETHAMER, Jill E.	Supervision Aide Fruitvale Elementary School (Correction to 9/6/13 PAO submission as resignation)		5/31/13
PIETSCH, Christina J.	Classroom Activity Specialist Ramona Elementary School		5/31/13
SAENZ, Geronimo R.	Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Little Lake Elementary School		9/13/13
EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT			

		EFFECTIVE DATE
CURCIE, Marcie V.	Pep Squad Advisor Hamilton High School	8/12/13 -5/30/14
PALACIOS, Edward	Pep Squad Advisor Hemet High School	8/7/13-5/30/14
PETERSON, Michael A.	Pep Squad Assistant Advisor Tahquitz High School	8/12/13 – 5/30/14
PETERSON, Sarah M.	Flag and Banner Advisor Pep Squad Advisor Tahquitz High School	8/12/13 – 5/30/14
RHODES, Aaron L.	Intramural Sports Advisor Acacia Middle School	8/12/13-5/30/14
NEW HIRE		
ANZURES, Delores A.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	9/18/13
BARRON, Craig R.	Custodian I Hamilton Elementary School	9/18/13
GARCIA JR., Mariano	AVID Tutor District Wide	9/18/13
HYNES, Kelly L.	Nutrition Center Assistant Nutrition Center	9/18/13
IGNACIO, Cristina	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant I District Wide	9/18/13
MCLIN, Jeri S.	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant I District Wide	9/18/13
PARKER, Marissa D.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	9/18/13
ZENTNER, John M.	Walk on Athletic Coach Hemet High School	2013-2014 School Year

		EFFECTIVE DATE
REHIRE		
WHITE, Catherine L.	Walk On Athletic Coach Hemet High School	2013-2014 School Year
RELEASE FROM PROBATION		
EMPLOYEE # 217330		9/10/13
RESIGNATION		
GROVES, Janna K.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Acacia Middle School	5/31/13
	Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide District Wide	5/31/13
MAJOR, Micah P.	Supervision Aide Jacob Wiens Elementary School	9/13/13
NAVARRO, Stacy K.	Nutrition Center Assistant Nutrition Center	9/13/13
PUGLIESE, Amber L.	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	8/1/13
VIVANCO, Justin E.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	8/30/13
RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLE	TIC COACH	
ALMENDARIZ, Frank	Tahquitz High School	2013-2014 School Year
ANDERSEN, David M.	Hemet High School	2013-2014 School Year
DWINNELL, Craig	Hemet High School	2013-2014 School Year 2013-2014 School Year
EDWARDS, Robbie	West Valley High School	
WILSON, William "Corey"	Hemet High School	2013-2014 School Year
SATURDAY SCHOOL INSTRUTION		

ACEVES, Tammy KENDRICK, Jenifer 2013-2014 School Year

ALLEN, Josh KIFER, Sunshine ALVAREZ, Maria G. LABS, Maryann AMBRIZ, Julissa LANE, Gracie AMEZCUA, Cyndee LANGILL, Diane ANGLIN, Christine LEAVITT, Tena

EFFECTIVE DATE

SATURDAY SCHOOL INSTRUTIONAL AIDES (Cont.)

ARAMBULA, Marisol LEOS, Caroline ARIAS, Mirella LEWIS, Robert BAILEY, Tricia LOPEZ, Frances LORENC, Suzette BEAGLE, Georgianna

BERNARD, Heather MAGUINO-HUERINGA, Brenda

BOONE, Jason MARCIAL, Diana BRITO, Odalmy MCFARLAND, Marie MEEKER, Amber BRODEUR, Karen BROWN, Lorena NADELL, Timothy NAUS, Amanda CAROTHERS, Diana CHERBONE, Ashley NEVILLS, Debra CLARK, Chatele NEWTON, Renee COMAN, Emily NOLAN, Christopher COOK, Christina NOLAN, Rebecca CORNEJO, Cynthia NORTHERN, Brandy

CORONADO, Minerva OSI, Elizabeth PAULSON, Denise CURE, Sunny CUNNINGHAM, Melinda PEARSON, Tina DALLEY, Carol PERLUS, Laura DEVLIN, Michelle PHIPPS, Christina DURAN, Esther RANDALL, Jataya DURAN, Ruth ROBLES, Pamela ESCALERA, Angelica RONCHETTI, Susan FOLLICK, Amy ROSEMEYER, Pamela GALINDO, Ashley ROZANSKI, Christy GALINDO, Adriana SAENZ, Geronimo

SANDOVAL, Nancy

SANTILLAN, Sylvia

URBAN, Joanne

VILLALOBOS, Jenny

GOW, Dawn SESEN, Inci

GALLARDO, D'Leen

GONZALEZ, Nancy

HUNTER, Tiffany

JONES, Ashley

GOW, Esther SKILES, Samantha HAECKEL, Teresa SMITH, Darrel HECKTHORN, Lisa STIPATI, Rosemarie HELTER, Jody SULLENS, Donna HERBRANSON, Raquel TERAN III, Nelson HERNANDEZ, Ruby THOMPSON, Shelly HOWLAND, Veraonica TIBBITS, Amber TICHY, Ellen HUDSON, Julia HUFNAGEL, Diana TORRES, Estela

KANE, Sheri VILLALPANDO, Abigail KANOUSE, Amber VINCENT, Paula

EFFECTIVE DATE

SATURDAY SCHOOL INSTRUTIONAL AIDES (Cont.)

KEEP, Linda WALKER, Kim

WHITE, Irma

TERMINATION (T.B. NON COMPLIANCE)

EMPLOYEE # 171987 9/18/13

EMPLOYEE # 068058 EMPLOYEE # 224044

VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH

ADAMS, Randy Tahquitz High School 2013-2014 School Year

(Correction from PAO 13-04 From Returning Walk-On Athletic Coach)

ATIGA, Michael West Valley High School 2013-2014 School Year

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 13-02.

LP:kr